

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 10940 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT 59 OF 2022

Zuber Ahmed Siddhiqui

....PETITIONER

V/S

Nehrunagar Shivalaya Co-operative HousingRESPONDENT
Society Ltd.

Mr. Saket Mone , Mr. Shrey Shah and Mr, Bupen Garud i/b.
Vidhii Partners for Plaintiff.

Mr. Sanjiv Sawant a/w. Mr. Abhishek Deshmukh & Ms Bhakti
Wast i/. Abhishek Deshmukh for defendant No.1.

Mr. Siddharth P. Wakode for defendant No.2.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 11th June, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/06/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)